THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

BYLAW NO. 2017-34

A bylaw to establish public highways

The Council of the Regional Municipality of York hereby enacts as follows:

1. The lands described in Schedule "A" are hereby established as public highway and declared to form part of Yonge Street (YR 1).

2. Schedule "A" shall form part of this bylaw.

ENACTED AND PASSED on May 25, 2017.

Regional Clerk

Regional Chair

Authorized by Clause 20, Report 9 of the Committee of the Whole, adopted by Council at its meeting on May 25, 2017.

SCHEDULE "A"

Lands in the Town of Richmond Hill, in The Regional Municipality of York, more particularly described as follows:

FIRSTLY: Block 32 (Reserve), Plan 65M3205, Richmond Hill.

SECONDLY: Block 31 (Reserve), Plan 65M3205, Richmond Hill.

THIRDLY: Block 28 (Reserve), Plan 65M3150, Richmond Hill.

FOURTHLY: Block 29 (Reserve), Plan 65M3150, Richmond Hill.